
FPICN - Jax
Case Summary

07/01/2004 to 06/30/2005 Printed 06/09/2006 03:15:34 PM

County - SAINT THOMAS
HCF - (all)

Total Open/Closed Calls

Total Closed Calls for Report Tabulations
 

 

Exposures

    Animal

    Human

    Subtotal Exposures

 

Information Requests

    Caller Referral

    Drug Identification

    Environmental

    Poison

    Prevention/Safety/Education Information

    Subtotal Information Requests

 

Referrals

    Referrals

 

Followup Calls

    Followup Calls

 

 

 

 

Education Programs

     Printed Materials Only

    Subtotal Education Programs

63

63
 

#

 

2

44

46

 

 

3

8

1

2

3

17

 

 

0

 

 

55

 

 

 

 

 

1

1

 

 
 

%

 

3.17

69.84

73.02

 

 

4.76

12.70

1.59

3.17

4.76

26.98

 

 

0.00

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Education Materials

     DirectRequest

     Distributed At Programs

    Subtotal Educational Materials

 

Exposures With Followup Calls

     Human Exp with Followup Calls

 

 

 

-1

725

724

 

 

22

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

50.00

 

Page:  1-1



Florida Poison Information Center Network
Age Distribution - Human Exposures

07/01/2004 to 06/30/2005 Printed 06/09/2006 03:15:36 PM
County - SAINT THOMAS

HCF - (all)

Under 1 yr 1-5 yrs 6-12 yrs 13-19 yrs Adult Unknown Total
# %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the

Total Human Exposures
   (THE) 2 20 3 2 16 1 44

Under 1 yr 1-5 yrs 6-12 yrs 13-19 yrs Adult Unknown Total
# %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the

Caller Site
   Health Care Facility (code) 1 2.3 4 9.1 0 0.0 2 4.5 8 18.2 0 0.0 15 34.1
   Other (code) 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.3
   Other Residence 0 0.0 2 4.5 1 2.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 6.8
   Own Residence 1 2.3 14 31.8 1 2.3 0 0.0 8 18.2 1 2.3 25 56.8
Totals 2 4.5 20 45.5 3 6.8 2 4.5 16 36.4 1 2.3 44 100.0

Under 1 yr 1-5 yrs 6-12 yrs 13-19 yrs Adult Unknown Total
# %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the

Route of Exposure *
   Bite/Sting 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 4.1 0 0.0 2 4.1
   Dermal 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.0 0 0.0 1 2.0 0 0.0 2 4.1
   Ingestion 1 2.0 20 40.8 3 6.1 2 4.1 12 24.5 2 4.1 40 81.6
   Inhalation/Nasal 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 6.1 0 0.0 3 6.1
   Ocular 1 2.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.0
   Rectal 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.0 0 0.0 1 2.0
Totals 2 4.1 20 40.8 4 8.2 2 4.1 19 38.8 2 4.1 49 100.0

* This section shows substance level information

Page:  2-1



Under 1 yr 1-5 yrs 6-12 yrs 13-19 yrs Adult Unknown Total
# %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the

ExposureReason
   Intentional -- Suspected Suicide 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 4.5 2 4.5 0 0.0 4 9.1
   Other -- Malicious 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.3 0 0.0 1 2.3
   Unintentional -- Bite/Sting 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 4.5 0 0.0 2 4.5
   Unintentional -- Environmental 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 4.5 0 0.0 2 4.5
   Unintentional -- General 2 4.5 20 45.5 3 6.8 0 0.0 4 9.1 0 0.0 29 65.9
   Unintentional -- Misuse 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 4.5 0 0.0 2 4.5
   Unintentional -- Therapeutic Error 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 6.8 1 2.3 4 9.1
Totals 2 4.5 20 45.5 3 6.8 2 4.5 16 36.4 1 2.3 44 100.0

Under 1 yr 1-5 yrs 6-12 yrs 13-19 yrs Adult Unknown Total
# %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the

Exposure Type *
   Acute 2 4.2 19 39.6 4 8.3 1 2.1 14 29.2 2 4.2 42 87.5
   Acute-on-chronic 0 0.0 1 2.1 0 0.0 1 2.1 2 4.2 0 0.0 4 8.3
   Chronic 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.1 0 0.0 1 2.1
   Unknown 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.1 0 0.0 1 2.1
Totals 2 4.2 20 41.7 4 8.3 2 4.2 18 37.5 2 4.2 48 100.0

* This section shows substance level information

Under 1 yr 1-5 yrs 6-12 yrs 13-19 yrs Adult Unknown Total
# %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the

Gender
   Female 1 2.3 9 20.5 0 0.0 1 2.3 7 15.9 1 2.3 19 43.2
   Male 1 2.3 11 25.0 3 6.8 1 2.3 8 18.2 0 0.0 24 54.5
   Pregnant 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.3 0 0.0 1 2.3
Totals 2 4.5 20 45.5 3 6.8 2 4.5 16 36.4 1 2.3 44 100.0

Under 1 yr 1-5 yrs 6-12 yrs 13-19 yrs Adult Unknown Total
# %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the

Treatment Site
   At HCF 1 2.3 4 9.1 0 0.0 2 4.5 8 18.2 0 0.0 15 34.1
   Managed on Site * 1 3.4 14 48.3 3 10.3 0 0.0 6 20.7 0 0.0 24 82.8
   Referred to HCF 0 0.0 2 4.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 4.5 1 2.3 5 11.4
Totals 2 4.5 20 45.5 3 6.8 2 4.5 16 36.4 1 2.3 44 N/A

* % of Non-HCF Call Sites
N/A = Not Applicable

Page:  2-2



Under 1 yr 1-5 yrs 6-12 yrs 13-19 yrs Adult Unknown Total
# %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the

Outcome
   Exp not responsible - unrelated 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.3 0 0.0 1 2.3
   Known outcome - minor effect 2 4.5 2 4.5 0 0.0 1 2.3 6 13.6 0 0.0 11 25.0
   Known outcome - mod effect 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.3 4 9.1 1 2.3 6 13.6
   Known outcome - no effect 0 0.0 7 15.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 7 15.9
   Not followed - min effects 0 0.0 10 22.7 3 6.8 0 0.0 4 9.1 0 0.0 17 38.6
   Not followed - nontoxic 0 0.0 1 2.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.3
   Unable to follow 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.3 0 0.0 1 2.3
Totals 2 4.5 20 45.5 3 6.8 2 4.5 16 36.4 1 2.3 44 100.0

Page:  2-3



FPICN - Jax
Exposure Categories - Sorted Alphabetically

07/01/2004 to 06/30/2005 Printed 06/09/2006 03:15:37 PM

County - SAINT THOMAS
HCF - (all)

ACETAMINOPHEN WITH OTHER DRUG-ADULT FO

ACETAMINOPHEN: ADULT FORMULATION

ACETAMINOPHEN: PEDIATRIC FORMULATION

ALBUTEROL
ANTIBIOTIC: SYSTEMIC (PO, IV, IM) PREPARATIO

ANTICOAGULANT RODENTICIDE (WARFARIN TY

ANTIHISTAMINE/DECON/WITHOUT OPIOID/WITH

ANTIMALARIAL

AUTOMOTIVE (AIRCRAFT/BOAT) BATTERY

BENZODIAZEPINE

BETA BLOCKER (INCLUDE PROPRANOLOL)

BLEACH: HYPOCHLORITE (LIQUID & DRY)

BORATE/BORIC ACID PESTICIDE

CALCIUM AND CALCIUM SALTS

CLAY

CORTICOSTEROID
DIPHENHYDRAMINE-ALONE (UNKNOWN IF OTC 

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

FORMALDEHYDE/FORMALIN

HAIR RINSE/CONDITIONER/RELAXER

INDUSTRIAL CLEANER: ANIONIC/NONIONIC
LAUNDRY BLUING/BRIGHTENING AGENT (WITHO

LAXATIVE

LIGHTER FLUID/NAPHTHA
LOCAL/TOPICAL ANESTHETIC: OTHER/UNKNOW

LONG-ACTING ANTICOAGULANT RODENTICIDE
MISC. CLEANING AGENT: GLYCOL (EXCLUDING A

MISC. HOUSEHOLD CLEANING AGENT: OTHER/UN

MOUTHWASH: ETHANOL-CONTAINING

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

MULTI-BOTANICAL WITHOUT MA HUAN OR CITR

MULTI VITAMIN-TABLET: CHILD WITH IRON (NO 

OTHER FOREIGN BODY

OTHER INSECT BITE/ENVENOMATION
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS PRESCRIPTION OR OTC 

OTHER SINGLE INGREDIENT BOTANICAL

OTHER SPIDER BITE/ENVENOMATION

OTHER TOPICAL ANTISEPTIC
OTHER TYPE OF NON-STEROIDAL ANTI-INFLAMM

PLANT: TOXALBUMIN

PROPANE AND OTHER SIMPLE ASPHYXIANT

SHAMPOO

SSRI
UNKNOWN TYPE OF ADHESIVE, GLUE, CEMENT O

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Page:  4-1



FPICN - Jax
Exposure Categories - Sorted Numerically

07/01/2004 to 06/30/2005 Printed 06/09/2006 03:15:37 PM

County - SAINT THOMAS
HCF - (all)

DIPHENHYDRAMINE-ALONE (UNKNOWN IF OTC 

ACETAMINOPHEN: ADULT FORMULATION

BENZODIAZEPINE

BLEACH: HYPOCHLORITE (LIQUID & DRY)
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS PRESCRIPTION OR OTC 

ACETAMINOPHEN WITH OTHER DRUG-ADULT FO

ACETAMINOPHEN: PEDIATRIC FORMULATION

ALBUTEROL
ANTIBIOTIC: SYSTEMIC (PO, IV, IM) PREPARATIO

ANTICOAGULANT RODENTICIDE (WARFARIN TY

ANTIHISTAMINE/DECON/WITHOUT OPIOID/WITH

ANTIMALARIAL

AUTOMOTIVE (AIRCRAFT/BOAT) BATTERY

BETA BLOCKER (INCLUDE PROPRANOLOL)

BORATE/BORIC ACID PESTICIDE

CALCIUM AND CALCIUM SALTS

CLAY

CORTICOSTEROID

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

FORMALDEHYDE/FORMALIN

HAIR RINSE/CONDITIONER/RELAXER

INDUSTRIAL CLEANER: ANIONIC/NONIONIC
LAUNDRY BLUING/BRIGHTENING AGENT (WITHO

LAXATIVE

LIGHTER FLUID/NAPHTHA
LOCAL/TOPICAL ANESTHETIC: OTHER/UNKNOW

LONG-ACTING ANTICOAGULANT RODENTICIDE
MISC. CLEANING AGENT: GLYCOL (EXCLUDING A

MISC. HOUSEHOLD CLEANING AGENT: OTHER/UN

4

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

MOUTHWASH: ETHANOL-CONTAINING
MULTI-BOTANICAL WITHOUT MA HUAN OR CITR

MULTI VITAMIN-TABLET: CHILD WITH IRON (NO 

OTHER FOREIGN BODY

OTHER INSECT BITE/ENVENOMATION

OTHER SINGLE INGREDIENT BOTANICAL

OTHER SPIDER BITE/ENVENOMATION

OTHER TOPICAL ANTISEPTIC
OTHER TYPE OF NON-STEROIDAL ANTI-INFLAMM

PLANT: TOXALBUMIN

PROPANE AND OTHER SIMPLE ASPHYXIANT

SHAMPOO

SSRI
UNKNOWN TYPE OF ADHESIVE, GLUE, CEMENT O

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Page:  4-2



Exposure Major Categories - Sorted Alphabetically

Acetaminophen in combination with:

Acetaminophen only

Adhesives/glues

Antibiotics

Antidepressants

Antihistamine/decongestant, without phenylpropanolamine

Antihistamines

Antiparasitics

Arts/crafts/office supplies

Asthma therapies

Batteries

Bleaches

Botanical products

Cardiovascular drugs

Chemicals

Electrolytes and minerals

Fire extinguishers

Foreign bodies/toys/miscellaneous

Fumes/gases/vapors

Gastrointestinal preparations

Hair care products

Hormones and hormone antagonists

Hydrocarbons

Industrial cleaners
Insecticides (includes insect growth regulators, molluscici

Insects

Laundry additives

Local/topical anesthetics

Miscellaneous cleaners

Miscellaneous drugs

Mouthwash

Multiple vitamin tablets: pediatric formulations

Other nonsteroidal antiinflammatory drugs

Plants

Rodenticides

1

3

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

2

Sedative/hypnotics/antipsychotics

Spiders

Topical preparations

2

1

1

Page:  4-3



Exposure Major Categories - Sorted Numerically

Antihistamines

Acetaminophen only

Bleaches

Botanical products

Hair care products

Miscellaneous cleaners

Miscellaneous drugs

Rodenticides

Sedative/hypnotics/antipsychotics

Acetaminophen in combination with:

Adhesives/glues

Antibiotics

Antidepressants

Antihistamine/decongestant, without phenylpropanolamine

Antiparasitics

Arts/crafts/office supplies

Asthma therapies

Batteries

Cardiovascular drugs

Chemicals

Electrolytes and minerals

Fire extinguishers

Foreign bodies/toys/miscellaneous

Fumes/gases/vapors

Gastrointestinal preparations

Hormones and hormone antagonists

Hydrocarbons

Industrial cleaners
Insecticides (includes insect growth regulators, molluscici

Insects

Laundry additives

Local/topical anesthetics

Mouthwash

Multiple vitamin tablets: pediatric formulations

Other nonsteroidal antiinflammatory drugs

4

3

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Plants

Spiders

Topical preparations

1

1

1

Page:  4-4



Exposure Categories: Summary

Acetaminophen in combination with: - 2

ACETAMINOPHEN WITH OTHER DRUG-ADULT 
FORMULATION - 2

Acetaminophen only - 3

ACETAMINOPHEN: ADULT FORMULATION - 2

ACETAMINOPHEN: PEDIATRIC FORMULATION - 1

Adhesives/glues - 1

UNKNOWN TYPE OF ADHESIVE, GLUE, CEMENT OR 
PASTE - 1

Antibiotics - 1

ANTIBIOTIC: SYSTEMIC (PO, IV, IM) PREPARATION - 1

Antidepressants - 1

SSRI - 1

Antihistamine/decongestant, without phenylpropanolamine - 
1

ANTIHISTAMINE/DECON/WITHOUT OPIOID/WITHOUT 
PPA - 1

Antihistamines - 4

DIPHENHYDRAMINE-ALONE (UNKNOWN IF OTC OR 
RX) - 4

Antiparasitics - 1

ANTIMALARIAL - 1

Arts/crafts/office supplies - 1

CLAY - 1

Asthma therapies - 1

ALBUTEROL - 1

Batteries - 1

AUTOMOTIVE (AIRCRAFT/BOAT) BATTERY - 1

Bleaches - 2

BLEACH: HYPOCHLORITE (LIQUID & DRY) - 2

Botanical products - 2

MULTI-BOTANICAL WITHOUT MA HUAN OR CITRUS 
AURANTIUM - 1

OTHER SINGLE INGREDIENT BOTANICAL - 1

Cardiovascular drugs - 1

BETA BLOCKER (INCLUDE PROPRANOLOL) - 1

Chemicals - 1

FORMALDEHYDE/FORMALIN - 1

Electrolytes and minerals - 1

CALCIUM AND CALCIUM SALTS - 1

Fire extinguishers - 1

FIRE EXTINGUISHER - 1

Foreign bodies/toys/miscellaneous - 1

OTHER FOREIGN BODY - 1

Fumes/gases/vapors - 1

PROPANE AND OTHER SIMPLE ASPHYXIANT - 1

Gastrointestinal preparations - 1

LAXATIVE - 1

Hair care products - 2

HAIR RINSE/CONDITIONER/RELAXER - 1

SHAMPOO - 1

Hormones and hormone antagonists - 1

CORTICOSTEROID - 1

Hydrocarbons - 1

LIGHTER FLUID/NAPHTHA - 1

Industrial cleaners - 1

INDUSTRIAL CLEANER: ANIONIC/NONIONIC - 1

Insecticides (includes insect growth regulators, 
molluscicides, nematicides) - 1

BORATE/BORIC ACID PESTICIDE - 1

Insects - 1

OTHER INSECT BITE/ENVENOMATION - 1

Laundry additives - 1

LAUNDRY BLUING/BRIGHTENING AGENT (WITHOUT 
DETERGENT) - 1

Local/topical anesthetics - 1

LOCAL/TOPICAL ANESTHETIC: OTHER/UNKNOWN - 1

Miscellaneous cleaners - 2

MISC. CLEANING AGENT: GLYCOL (EXCLUDING 
AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCT) - 1

MISC. HOUSEHOLD CLEANING AGENT: 
OTHER/UNKNOWN - 1

Miscellaneous drugs - 2

OTHER MISCELLANEOUS PRESCRIPTION OR OTC DRUG 
- 2

Mouthwash - 1

MOUTHWASH: ETHANOL-CONTAINING - 1

Multiple vitamin tablets: pediatric formulations - 1

MULTI VITAMIN-TABLET: CHILD WITH IRON (NO 
FLUORIDE) - 1

Other nonsteroidal antiinflammatory drugs - 1

OTHER TYPE OF NON-STEROIDAL ANTI-
INFLAMMATORY DRUG - 1

Plants - 1

PLANT: TOXALBUMIN - 1

Rodenticides - 2

ANTICOAGULANT RODENTICIDE (WARFARIN TYPE) - 1

LONG-ACTING ANTICOAGULANT RODENTICIDE - 1

Sedative/hypnotics/antipsychotics - 2

BENZODIAZEPINE - 2

Spiders - 1

OTHER SPIDER BITE/ENVENOMATION - 1

Topical preparations - 0

Page:  4-5



FPICN - Jax
Info Request Categories - Sorted Alphabetically

07/01/2004 to 06/30/2005 Printed 06/09/2006 03:15:37 PM

County - SAINT THOMAS

ACE INHIBITOR

ALPHA BLOCKER
ANTIBIOTIC: SYSTEMIC (PO, IV, IM) PREPARATIO

ANTIFUNGAL: SYSTEMIC (PO, IV, IM) PREPARATI

ANTINEOPLASTIC DRUG-MISCELLANEOUS

BENZODIAZEPINE

CAFFEINE

LEAD
MULTI VITAMIN-TABLET: ADULT WITH IRON (NO 

OTHER DIURETIC

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

Page:  4-6



FPICN - Jax
Info Request Categories - Sorted Numerically

07/01/2004 to 06/30/2005 Printed 06/09/2006 03:15:37 PM

County - SAINT THOMAS
HCF - (all)

ANTIFUNGAL: SYSTEMIC (PO, IV, IM) PREPARATI

BENZODIAZEPINE

ACE INHIBITOR

ALPHA BLOCKER
ANTIBIOTIC: SYSTEMIC (PO, IV, IM) PREPARATIO

ANTINEOPLASTIC DRUG-MISCELLANEOUS

CAFFEINE

LEAD
MULTI VITAMIN-TABLET: ADULT WITH IRON (NO 

OTHER DIURETIC

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Page:  4-7



Info Request Major Categories - Sorted Alphabetically

Antibiotics

Antifungals

Antineoplastics

Cardiovascular drugs

Diuretics

Heavy metals

Multiple vitamin tablets: adult formulations

Sedative/hypnotics/antipsychotics

Stimulants and street drugs

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

2

1

Page:  4-8



Info Request Major Categories - Sorted Numerically

Antifungals

Cardiovascular drugs

Sedative/hypnotics/antipsychotics

Antibiotics

Antineoplastics

Diuretics

Heavy metals

Multiple vitamin tablets: adult formulations

Stimulants and street drugs

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

Page:  4-9



Info Request Categories: Summary

Antibiotics - 2

ANTIBIOTIC: SYSTEMIC (PO, IV, IM) PREPARATION - 2

Antifungals - 2

ANTIFUNGAL: SYSTEMIC (PO, IV, IM) PREPARATION - 2

Antineoplastics - 1

ANTINEOPLASTIC DRUG-MISCELLANEOUS - 1

Cardiovascular drugs - 2

ACE INHIBITOR - 1

ALPHA BLOCKER - 1

Diuretics - 1

OTHER DIURETIC - 1

Heavy metals - 1

LEAD - 1

Multiple vitamin tablets: adult formulations - 1

MULTI VITAMIN-TABLET: ADULT WITH IRON (NO 
FLUORIDE) - 1

Sedative/hypnotics/antipsychotics - 2

BENZODIAZEPINE - 2

Stimulants and street drugs - 0

Page:  4-10


